
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3024
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010
INCREASE IN FREQUENCY OF TRAIN
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are contemplating to increase the frequency of UP Sampark Kranti 2447-48;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be increased?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The increase in frequency of 2447/2448 Hazrat Nizamuddin-Manikpur Uttar Pradesh Sampark Kranti Express from 3 days in a week to daily has been announced in the Railway budget 2010-11.

(c) Trains announced in the Railway budget are implemented during the same financial year.
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